IN THE MATTER OF \* BEFORE THE

AKUA N. ZENZELE \* MARYLAND STATE BOARD

RESPONDENT \* OF PHYSICIANS

Unlicensed \* Case Number: 7721-0031

## ORDER

On September 16, 2020, Disciplinarily Panel B (the "Panel") of the Maryland State Board of Physicians (the "Board") and Akua N. Zenzele entered into a Consent Order, wherein the Panel concluded, as a matter of law, that Ms. Zenzele engaged in misrepresentation to the public by use of title and initials that she was licensed to practice naturopathic medicine when she, in fact, was not so licensed. Ms. Zenzele was ordered to pay a civil fine of \$5,000 within two (2) years of the Consent Order. Ms. Zenzele has paid the \$5,000.00 civil fine. It is thus hereby

ORDERED that the civil fine imposed by the September 16, 2020 Consent Order has been SATISFIED; and it is further

**ORDERED** that the prohibition on using any title referencing naturopathic doctor, naturopathy, ND, N.D., or other terms involving naturopathic medicine in all material published online or in any physical location remains in effect; and it is further

**ORDERED** that this is a public document.

Signature on File

09 30 2021 Date

Christine A. Farrelly
Executive Director
Maryland Board of Physicians

A copy of the Consent Order is incorporated by reference and available upon request.